 Evaluation Board Manual
R16UZ0098EU0101 Rev.1.01 Page 1
Nov 14, 2024 © 2024 Renesas Electronics
The RTKA489118DE0000BU and
RTKA489118DE0010BU evaluation boards evaluate
the performance of the RAA489118. The default value
numbers of maximum and minimum output voltages,
autonomous charging mode, and the adapter current

Reference
Designator
Description Manufacturer
Manufacturer
Part Number
1 CN3 CONN RCP USB3.1 TYPEC 24P SMD RA JAE Electronics DX07S024JJ2R1300
1 C184 CAP TANT POLY 47µF 35V 2917 Vishay Polytech T52E5476M035C0070
2 C1, C102 CAP TANT POLY 100µF 35V 2924 Vishay Polytech T52M1107M035C0055
17
C5, C6, C7,
C8, C9, C10,
C11, C12, C13,
C14, C22, C23,
C24, C40, C41,
C240, C241
CAP CER 10µF 35V X5R 0805 Murata Electronics GRM21BR6YA106KE43L
2 C26, C37 CAP CER 4.7µF 16V X5R 0603 Murata Electronics GRM188R61C475KE11D
1 C28 CAP CER 0.047µF 50V X7R 0603 Murata Electronics GRM155R71H473KE14D
2 C30, C36 CAP CER 0.47µF 50V X7R 0603 TDK Corporation C1608X7R1H474K080AC
1 C35 CAP CER 0.22µF 50V X7R 0603 TDK Corporation CGA3E3X7R1H224K080AB
1 C31 CAP CER 4.7µF 50V X7S 0805 Murata Electronics GRM21BC71H475KE11K
2 C32, C33 CAP CER 2.2µF 50V X5R 0603 Murata Electronics GRM188R61H225KE11D
�������
3V3
VADP
SDA

C
6
C
5
R84 0
3V3
VADP
SDA
SCL
R16UZ0098EU0101 Rev.1.01  Page 16
Nov 14, 2024
RTKA489118DE0000BU, RTKA489118DE0010BU Evaluation Board Manual
4
C319, C328,
C329, C424
CAP CER 0.1µF 50V X7R 0402 Murata Electronics GRM155R71H104KE14J
1 C38 CAP CER 0.1µF 50V X7R 0603 Murata Electronics GCM188R71H104KA57J
1 C43 CAP CER 10PF 50V X7R 0603 KYOCERA AVX 06035C100KAT2A
3
C45, C82,

RS201
RES 0.01Ω 1% 1W 1206 Vishay Dale WSLP1206R0100FEA
4
R1, R2, R10,
R14
RES 2Ω 1% 1/10W 0603 YAGEO RC0603FR-072RL
19
R4, R5, R6,
R11, R24, R40,
R41, R42, R43,
R84, R89, R90,
R91, R92,
R161, R162,
R163, R164,
R165
RES 0Ω JUMPER 1/10W 06030 Vishay Dale CRCW06030000Z0EAC
1 R7 RES SMD 10Ω 5% 0.4W 0805
Rohm
Semiconductor
ESR10EZPJ100
1 R8 RES 4.7Ω 1% 1/10W 0603 YAGEO RC0603FR-074R7L
1 R9 RES 536KΩ 1% 1/10W 0603 YAGEO RC0603FR-07536KL
6
R13, R21, R28,
R31, R44, R45
RES 100KΩ 1% 1/10W 0603 YAGEO RC0603FR-07100KL
6
R15, R16, R36,
R38, R39, R81
RES 10KΩ 1% 1/10W 0603 YAGEO RC0603FR-0710KL
2 R22, R167 RES SMD 100Ω 1% 1/10W 0603
TE Connectivity
Passive Product
CRG0603F100R
1 R2S RES SMD 61.9KΩ 1% 1/10W 0603 Vishay Dale CRCW060361K9FKEA
1 R3S RES SMD 93.1KΩ 1% 1/10W 0603 Vishay Dale CRCW060393K1FKEA
1 R4S RES SMD 133KΩ 1% 1/10W 0603 Vishay Dale CRCW0603133KFKEA
1 R5S RES 178KΩ 1% 1/10W 0603 Vishay Dale CRCW0603178KFKEAC
1 R6S RES SMD 237KΩ 1% 1/10W 0603 Vishay Dale CRCW0603237KFKEA
1 R7S RES SMD 316KΩ 1% 1/10W 0603 Vishay Dale CRCW0603316KFKEB
1 R25 RES 18.7KΩ 1% 1/10W 0603 YAGEO RC0603FR-0718K7L
3 R32, R33, R34 RES 220Ω 1% 1/10W 0603 YAGEO RC0603FR-07220RL
1 R27 RES SMD 698Ω 1% 1/10W 0603
Panasonic Electronic
Components
ERJ-3EKF6980V
1 R168 RES SMD 3.09KΩ 1% 1/10W 0603
Panasonic Electronic
Components
ERJ-3EKF3091V
Qty
Reference
Designator
Description Manufacturer
Manufacturer
Part Number
R16UZ0098EU0101 Rev.1.01  Page 17
Nov 14, 2024
RTKA489118DE0000BU, RTKA489118DE0010BU Evaluation Board Manual
1 R82 RES SMD 5.62KΩ 1% 1/10W 0603
Panasonic Electronic
Components
ERJ-3EKF5621V
1 R83 RES 1KΩ 5% 1/10W 0603 YAGEO RC0603JR-071KL
1 R166 RES 1.1MΩ 1% 1/10W 0603 YAGEO RC0603FR-071M1L
2 SW1, SW2 SWITCH TOGGLE SPDT 0.4VA 20V C&K GT11MSCBE
1 SW3 SWITCH ROTARY DIP SP6T 100MA 5V
Nidec Components
Corporation